File No.DGF-PS/1/2022-00-DIRECTORATE OF Jak 1 51855 5165 1115

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar

Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject:

Seniority list of Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as on 01.01.2022

Order No. | O -DGF of 2022 Dated: | 8 -01 -2022

The Seniority list of Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir, Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division), as it stood on 01.01.2022, forming Annxexure –'A' to this order, is hereby issued for circulation among the concerned Members of the Service with the conditions that:-

- 1. The seniority of Serial numbers 01 and 02 shall be final and that of Serial number 03 shall be tentative.
- 2. The Date of Birth recorded against each Member of the Service shall be subject to further verification /check of original documents, i.e, Matriculation Certificate in Original and Ist page of Service Book.
- 3. The entries recorded in the Seniority list, such as Qualification, Date of Appointment, Category, if found incorrect, the concerned member shall submit the required testimonials, duly attested by his Head of Office, for carrying out the necessary rectification.
- 4. The seniority is issued without prejudice to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending in any Court of Law.
- 5. In case no objections shall be received by this Directorate during the stipulated period of time, then the instant Seniority List shall be treated as absolute and final.

Objection, if any, shall be submitted to this Directorate through the concerned Divisional Head of the Organisation within one month from the date of issue of this Seniority list with documentary proof. No objection shall be entertained after expiry of the specified period.

Sd/(Pervaiz Sajad)
Director General,
J&K Funds Organisation

Dated: 18. . 01.2022

No. DGF/PS-Seniority/ 2022/9115/ 10-6-111 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director Finance, J&K Funds Organisation, Jammu Division, Jammu.
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organisation, Kashmir Division, Srinagar.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer/Accounts Officer, -----
- 4. Concerned Member of the Service, -----
- 5. Incharge official Website, Dte of J&K Funds Organisation for uploading the Seniority list on official Website.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director (Central), J&K Funds Organisation.

90.

File No.DGF-PS/1/2022-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTI) 41 1/9115/2022

ANNEXURE "A" TO ORDER NO. - /O DGF of 2022

DATED: 18 / 6//2022

S.No	Name of Assistant Fund Officers	Educational Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of Appointment/entry into Govt. Service	Date of Promotion to the present grade	Reserved Category, if any	Present place of posting
01.	(Sh./Smt) Rashid Ahmad	Matric	10.02.1962	06/1986	08.01.2018	ST	District Fund Office,
OI.	Tabilia / III/laa						Kathua
02.	Meena Sharma	Matric	05.12.1965	12/1980	30.07.2020		Divisional Fund Office, Jammu
03	Neena Sharma	BA	07.11.1962	02/1986	09.04.2021		District Fund Office Samba

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Dioint Director (Central),

J&K Funds Organisation.